

## **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 2024-0620 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 5/6/2024 In control: OPS-County Operations Committee

On agenda: 6/4/2024 Final action: 6/11/2024

Title: Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract Nos.: 1297340, 1297343, 1297344, 1297345 and 1297347 Vehicle Mounted GPS Devices: for use by Public Works - Fleet Management (Fleet), Roads and Drainage (R&D), Sanitation, DeKalb County Code Compliance Administration (DKCCA), and the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). These contracts consist of purchasing off the competitively let Georgia Technology Authority (GTA) Contract No. 9800-GTA794-V and the Sourcewell Cooperative Agreement No. 020221-NWF to provide vehicle routing and tracking capabilities necessary for the efficient operation of the aforementioned departments. This request seeks to increase contract funds and term through June 30, 2025. Awarded to Verizon Wireless.

Amount Not To Exceed: \$228,389.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. CA-Agenda Notes for CO NO. 2-Vehicle Mounted GPS Devices-2nd Renewal, 2. Change Order

Request 2 for CPA 1297343 CA No. 020221 NWF-GPS Devices-Sanitation, 3. Change Order Request 2 for R&D CA No. 9800 GTA794-V-GPS Devices, 4. Change Order Request 2 for CPA 1297343 CA No. 020221 NWF-GPS Devices-Fleet, 5. Change Order Request 2 for DKCCA CA No.

9800 GTA794-V-GPS Devices, 6. Renewal Request Form 2024-0620 DWM

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/11/2024	1	Board of Commissioners		
6/4/2024	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
6/4/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	